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Survey Question Wording and Topline

2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 108 MAY 2022
MAY 2-8, 2022
N=10,282

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
On a different subject ...
ASK ALL:

COVIDEGFP How would you rate the job each of the following is doing responding to the coronavirus
outbreak? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer

a. Joe Biden
May 2-8, 2022 11 31 24 33 1
Jan 24-30, 2022 11 29 24 35 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 14 33 23 29 1
Feb 16-21, 2021 22 32 20 24 1

b. Your state elected officials
May 2-8, 2022 11 40 30 18 1
Jan 24-30, 2022 11 35 32 21 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 11 39 29 20 1
Feb 16-21, 2021 11 39 31 19 1
Nov 18-29, 2020 15 38 27 19 1
July 27-Aug 2, 2020 16 39 26 18 <1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 21 41 25 13 <1
Mar 19-24, 2020 21 49 22 8 1

c. Your local elected officials
May 2-8, 2022 10 44 32 13 1
Jan 24-30, 2022 10 39 33 16 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 10 46 30 13 1
Feb 16-21, 2021 10 44 31 13 1
Nov 18-29, 2020 14 44 28 14 1
July 27-Aug 2, 2020 13 47 27 12 1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 17 47 27 9 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 17 52 22 7 1

d. Public health officials such as

those at the CDC (Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention)

May 2-8, 2022 13 39 26 20 1
Jan 24-30, 2022 13 37 26 24 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 17 43 24 16 1
Feb 16-21, 2021 16 46 25 12 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 22 45 24 9 <1
July 27-Aug 2, 2020 16 47 25 11 <1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 24 48 21 7 1
Mar 19-24, 2020 30 49 17 4 <1
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COVIDEGFP CONTINUED ...
NO ITEMS E-F

g. Hospitals and medical centers in
your area

May 2-8, 2022

Jan 24-30, 2022

Aug 23-29, 2021

Feb 16-21, 2021

Nov 18-29, 2020

July 27-Aug 2, 2020
Apr 29-May 5, 2020

ASK ALL:
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Excellent Good
34 46
36 45
39 46
36 49
45 42
43 45
47 42

Only fair

Poor

No answer

14
13
11
11
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COVIDTHREAT How much of a threat, if any, is the coronavirus outbreak for... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. The health of the U.S. population
as a whole

May 2-8, 2022
Jan 10-17, 2022
Aug 23-29, 2021
Feb 16-21, 2021
Nov 18-29, 2020
Jul 13-19, 2020
Apr 29-May 5, 2020
Mar 19-24, 2020
Mar 10-16, 2020

b. Your personal health
May 2-8, 2022
Jan 10-17, 2022
Aug 23-29, 2021
Feb 16-21, 2021
Nov 18-29, 2020
Jul 13-19, 2020
Apr 29-May 5, 2020
Mar 19-24, 2020
Mar 10-16, 2020

c. The U.S. economy
May 2-8, 2022
Jan 10-17, 2022
Aug 23-29, 2021
Feb 16-21, 2021
Nov 18-29, 2020
Jul 13-19, 2020
Apr 29-May 5, 2020
Mar 19-24, 2020
Mar 10-16, 2020

A major A minor
threat threat
41 45
57 35
61 33
63 31
65 29
67 28
64 31
66 31
47 45
23 50
30 50
31 50
31 52
39 46
40 46
38 47
36 52
27 51
58 34
69 25
72 24
81 16
84 13
86 12
88 10
88 10
70 25
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Not a
threat No answer
13 1
8 <1
6 <1
5 <1
5 <1
5 <1
4 <1
2 <1
8 <1
26 <1
20 <1
19 <1
17 <1
14 <1
13 <1
14 <1
11 <1
22 <1
8 1
5 1
3 1
3 <1
3 <1
2 <1
2 <1
1 <1
4 1
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COVIDTHREAT CONTINUED ...

A major A minor Not a
threat threat threat No answer
d. Your personal financial situation

May 2-8, 2022 25 44 30 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 32 44 23 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 29 46 25 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 30 46 24 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 38 42 20 <1
Jul 13-19, 2020 38 43 19 <1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 41 42 17 <1
Mar 19-24, 2020 49 40 11 <1
Mar 10-16, 2020 34 43 23 <1

ASK ALL:
COVID_FUT Thinking about the problems the country is facing from the coronavirus outbreak, do you
think... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS]

The worst is The worst is still
behind us to come No answer
May 2-8, 2022 76 23 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 49 50 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 45 54 1
Nov 18-29, 2020 28 71 1
June 16-22, 2020 40 59 1
Apr 7-12, 2020 26 73 1
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ASK ALL:
CVDPRIORTY Thinking about the country’s response to the coronavirus outbreak since February 2020,
how much priority do you think has been given to each of the following? [RANDOMIZE

ITEMS]
About the
Too much Too little right amount
priority priority of priority No answer
a. Protecting public health
May 2-8, 2022 21 34 43 1
b. Supporting businesses and
economic activity
May 2-8, 2022 13 46 40 1
c. Respecting individual’s
choices
May 2-8, 2022 23 46 30 1
d. Limiting health risks for
vulnerable populations
May 2-8, 2022 12 42 45 1
e. Supporting overall quality
of life for the public
May 2-8, 2022 10 48 40 1
f.  Meeting the educational needs
of K-12 students
May 2-8, 2022 6 62 31 1
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ASK ALL:
RSTCWRK Over the course of the coronavirus outbreak, how effective do you think each of the
following has been in limiting the spread of the coronavirus? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
effective effective effective effective effective No answer
a. Wearing masks
around other people
indoors
May 2-8, 2022 24 25 23 14 15 <1
b. Staying at least 6 feet
apart from other
people indoors
May 2-8, 2022 14 20 35 17 13 1
c. Limiting activities and
interactions with other
people
May 2-8, 2022 21 27 29 13 10 <1
d. Vaccination against
COVID-19
May 2-8, 2022 33 22 22 11 11 1
e. Wide availability of
rapid COVID-19
tests
May 2-8, 2022 17 27 34 13 10 1
ASK ALL:

www.pewresearch.org



42
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

COVID_INFECT How concerned, if at all, are you that... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned No answer

a. You might spread the
coronavirus to other people
without knowing that you have
it

May 2-8, 2022 19 31 29 20 <1
Jan 10-17, 2022 25 33 26 16 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 27 32 26 15 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 30 31 25 14 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 32 32 23 13 <1
June 16-22, 2020 30 32 23 14 <1
Apr 7-12, 2020 33 34 22 11 1

b. You will get the coronavirus
and require hospitalization

May 2-8, 2022 13 21 37 29 <1
Jan 10-17, 2022 15 24 37 24 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 19 26 36 19 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 21 27 31 20 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 23 30 30 17 <1
June 16-22, 2020 24 27 32 17 <1
Apr 7-12, 2020 24 31 32 13 <1
ASK ALL:

COVIDTRT Compared with the early stages of the coronavirus outbreak, do you think the
effectiveness of treatments and drugs for people with the coronavirus has...

Gotten a lot Gotten a little Stayed about

better better the same No answer
May 2-8, 2022 46 33 19 1
Nov 18-29, 2020 37 41 22 1

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
COVID_VAXDMOD Have you received a vaccine to prevent COVID-19?

Yes, have

NET Have had all the

received at shots Yes, have

least one needed to be had one shot | No, have not

dose of a fully but still need received a

vaccine vaccinated one more vaccine No answer

May 2-8, 2022 78 73 5 21 2
Jan 24-30, 2022 78 73 5 20 2
Aug 23-29, 2021 73 69 4 26 1
Jun 14-27, 2021 67 63 4 31 2
Feb 16-21, 2021 19 -- -- 80 <1

ASK ALL:
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COVID_BOOST? Have you received a COVID-19 booster shot within the last six months?

Yes, have No, have not

received a received a Does not Invalid
booster shot booster shot apply to me response No answer
May 2-8, 2022 49 31 17 1 2
Jan 24-30, 2022 48 34 15 1 2

COVID_VAXDMOD AND COVID_BOOST COMBO TABLE

Yes, have had No, have not No answer to
Yes, have had all the shots needed one shot but still received a COVID_
to be fully vaccinated need one more vaccine VAXDmod
No, have
not
Yes, have received a
received a booster Refused
booster shot/Does COVID__
shot not apply BOOST
May 2-8, 2022 49 23 <1 5 21 2
Jan 24-30, 2022 48 25 <1 5 20 2
ASK ALL:
CVDHTEST1 In the past six months, have you taken an at-home COVID-19 test?
May 2-8,
2022
39 Yes
61 No
<1 No answer

ASK IF TAKEN TEST (CVDHTEST1=1) [N=4,164]:
CVDHTEST2 Is each of the following a reason you have taken an at-home COVID-19 test?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Yes, a No, not a
reason reason No answer

a. You were experiencing
coronavirus symptoms
May 2-8, 2022 63 37 <1

b. You were required to
take one before
attending an event
May 2-8, 2022 24 75 <1
CVDHTEST2
CONTINUED ...

2 COVID_VAXDMOD and COVID_BOOST were asked of all respondents to get measurements on vaccination and booster shot status.
Respondents who said “Yes, have had one shot but still need one more” or “No, have not received a vaccine” to COVID_VAXDMOD and
said “Yes, have received a booster shot” to COVID_BOOST were coded as “invalid response” to COVID_BOOST. These respondents are
ineligible for a COVID-19 booster shot based on their stated vaccination status.
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Yes, a No, not a
reason reason No answer
c.  You wanted to take
one before attending
a gathering with other
people
May 2-8, 2022 41 59 <1
d. You had contact with
someone who tested
positive for COVID-19
May 2-8, 2022 47 53 <1

ASK ALL:
GAP21Q12 How much confidence, if any, do you have in the healthcare system in the U.S. to handle
a future global health emergency that might occur?

Not too
A great deal Some much None at all No answer
May 2-8, 2022 15 44 30 11 <1
Feb 1-7, 2021 11 44 36 9 <1

ASK IF DID NOT RESPOND YES IN W94 OR W83 OR W79 OR W72 OR W67 OR W65

(XKNOWPAT=1):

COVID_KNOWPATIENTb Do you personally know someone who has been hospitalized or died as a
result of having COVID-19?

BASED ON TOTAL:

Yes No No answer

May 2-8, 2022 81 19 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 72 28 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 67 33 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 54 46 <1
Aug 3-16, 2020 39 61 <1
Apr 29-May 5,

2020 20 80 <1
Apr 7-12, 2020 15 85 <1

ASK ALL:
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COVID_SELF Since February 2020, have you done or experienced the following?

No, I have
Yes, I have not No answer
NO ITEM A
b. Been pretty sure you have had COVID-19
even though you have not been officially
diagnosed
May 2-8, 2022 34 65 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 24 75 1
Feb 16-21, 2021 21 79 1
Aug 3-16, 2020 13 87 <1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 14 85 1
c. Tested positive for having COVID-19
May 2-8, 2022 28 71 1
Aug 23-29, 2021 13 86 1
Feb 16-21, 2021 9 91 1
Aug 3-16, 2020 2 97 <1

NO ITEMS D-E

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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